
Public Health District Statewide Healthcare Innovation Plan (SHIP) Staff 

 

District Position Name Email Work # 

District 1 SHIP Manager Steve Holloway sholloway@phd1.idaho.gov 208-415-5289 
QA/QI Specialist Amy Hirtle ahirtle@phd1.idaho.gov 205-415-5241 

District 2 SHIP Manager Kayla Sprenger ksprenger@phd2.idaho.gov 208-799-0382 
QA/QI Specialist Jennifer Weber jweber@phd2.idaho.gov 208-799-0367 

District 3 SHIP Manager Rachel Harris rachel.harris@phd3.idaho.gov 208-455-5312 
QA/QI Specialist Nicole Pearson nicole.pearson@phd3.idaho.gov 208-308-8598 

District 4 
SHIP Manager Gina Pannell gpannell@cdhd.idaho.gov 208-327-8541 
QA/QI Specialist Melissa Dilley mdilley@cdhd.idaho.gov 208-327-7400 
QA/QI Specialist Kim Thurston kthurston@cdhd.idaho.gov 208-327-8589 

District 5 SHIP Manager Rob Petroch rpetroch@phd5.idaho.gov 208-737-5920 
QA/QI Specialist EJ Poston eposton@phd5.idaho.gov 208-737-5947 

District 6 SHIP Manager Rhonda D'Amico rdamico@siph.idaho.gov 208-239-5227 
QA/QI Specialist Allison Palmer apalmer@siph.idaho.gov 208-239-5218 

District 7 SHIP Manager James Corbett jcorbett@eiph.idaho.gov 208-533-3195 
QA/QI Specialist Corinne Bird cbird@eiph.idaho.gov 208-533-3191 
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